### **WARRANTY DEED**

This instrument was prepared by:
B. Christopher Battles
3150 Highway 52 West
Pelham, AL 35124

Send tax notice to: Ricky Pickett 1005 Marvel Road Brierfield, AL 35035

## STATE OF ALABAMA

#### **COUNTY OF SHELBY**

Know All Men by These Presents: That in consideration of **One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$125,000.00)**, to the undersigned Grantors, in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt where is acknowledged, we, **DAWN WINSETT and spouse, JAMES R. WINSETT** (herein referred to as Grantors) grant, bargain, sell and convey unto **RICKY PICKETT** (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate, situated in **SHELBY** County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 2, according to the Survey of Owen Acres, as recorded in Map Book 57, Page 84, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to mineral and mining rights if not owned by Grantors.

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any of record.

And we do, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that he is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will, and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 1st day of April, 2024.

**DAWN WINSETT** 

JAMES R. WINSETT

STATE OF ALABAMA

**COUNTY OF SHELBY** 

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that **DAWN WINSETT and JAMES R. WINSETT**, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 1st day of April, 2024.

HEATHER A. BRANTLEY
My Commission Expires
June 6, 2027

Notary\Public

My Commission Expires: 06/06/2027

20240416000109590 04/16/2024 08:20:47 AM DEEDS 2/2

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

# This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	DAWN WINSETT  JAMES R. WINSETT	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	RICKY PICKETT	
	5800 Highway 10 Montevallo, AL 35115	<b>_</b>	1005 Marvel Road Brierfield, AL 35035	
	HOHCEVALLO, AL JULIU		<u> </u>	
Property Address	5758 Highway 10	Date of Sale	April 1, 2024	
	Montevallo, AL 35115	Total Purchase Price	\$ 125,000.00	
		_ Or	<u></u>	
		Actual Value	<b>5</b>	
		Assessor's Market Value	\$	
			·	
•	e or actual value claimed on the network (Recordation of docume)		_	
Bill of Sale	ne) (ixecoluation of docume	Appraisal	cu)	
X Sales Contract X Closing Statement		Other		
			<u> </u>	
If the converse	decument procented for	rocardation contains all o	f the required information	
•	e document presented for the filing of this form is not re		i ine required information	
	Ins	structions		
	d mailing address - provide tl	he name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest to	
property and their of	current mailing address.			
Grantee's name an	nd mailing address - provide	the name of the person or r	persons to whom interest to	
property is being co				
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if	available.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.		
Total purchase price	ce - the total amount paid for	r the purchase of the prope	rty, both real and personal,	
being conveyed by	the instrument offered for re	cord.		
Actual value - if the	e property is not being sold,	the true value of the prope	rty, both real and personal,	
	the instrument offered for recall sister or the assessor's currer		d by an appraisal conducted	
by a licensed appro		it market value.		
If no proof is provi	ded and the value must be	determined, the current es	timate of fair market value,	
excluding current u	use valuation, of the propert	y as determined by the loc	cal official charged with the	
•	aluing property for property to Code of Alabama 1975 §		and the taxpayer win be	
— Perianzeu pursuant	to <u>code oi mabailla loro</u> 3			
Lattest to the best	of my knowledge and belief	that the information contain	ned in this document is true	
and accurate. I fur	ther understand that any fal	lse statements claimed on	this form may result in the	
imposition of the pe	enalty indicated in <u>Code of A</u>	<u>labama 1975</u> § 40-22-1 (h).		
Date April 1, 2024		Print <b>B. CHRISTO</b> I	PHER BATTLES	
<u> </u>	<u>'</u>			
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign\\ Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/ <u>Agent</u> ) circle one	
	( V O I II O O D y )	,		
	Filed and Recorded		Form RT-1	
-CO2	Official Public Records			
	Judge of Probate, Shelby County . Clerk	Alabama, County		
* ( * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Shelby County, AL			
	04/16/2024 08:20:47 AM			

\$150.00 PAYGE

20240416000109590

alei 5. Beyl